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Waiotehi Corres.
MAW: GP

6 April 1962

Megsre Potter, McKoy & O'Sullivan,
Barristers & Bolieltors,

P.0, Box 482,

ROTORUA,

Dear Birs,
10T 339 = PARISH OF WAIQTAHT

Thank you for your letter of 22 March, 1962, The
Court did create a rosdway under Section 418/1953 affecting
AMlotments 125, 335, 336, 337, 339, 341 end 342 Parish of
Walotahi, An order was slso made under Section 421/1953
that the rosdway be proclalmed m public road. However, thers
is & note mttached to the application that the order could
not go forwerd until the roadway has been surveyed.

i
Would you advise if the roadway has been surveyed now
and if so, please errange with the Chief Surveyor to forward

area schedules and photostata to this office so that the
order may be sent to the Ministry of Works, Gisborne.

Yours faithfully,

aAM{fvi.._j

(M. As Worthington)
for Reglatrar
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Walotahi Corres,
HPM: QP

10 April 1962

Mr Thomes Tuki,
10 Froude Btreet,
ROTORUA,

Dear Tom,

Your letter of the 2nd April addressed to the Registrar
at Gisborne, has been referred to me for reply becsuse the blocks
you are concerned with are in the Wailariki district,

Please call at this office and search the titles and

we will supply you with any other information which you may
require,

Yours faithfully,

(H.PI Mﬁrtin)
Deputy Registrar
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Mr=sre Potter, McKoy and 0'Sullivan, Soliecitors, Rotorua.
BUNKALL, CLAY & PATTERSON P.O. BOX 21
BARRISTERS & SOLICITORS

Boiicatars MAIN STREET,
" J. F. D. PUTTERSON, LL.B.

JFDP.MRB,

TELEPHONE 28

» 1962,

The Registrar,
Maori Land Court,
ROTORUA

Dear Sir,

re Lot 339 Parish of Waiotahi-Waiotahi Corres.

We refer to your letter dated 6th April, 1962 to our
Rotorua Agents, Mesars Potter, McKoy and O'Sullivan.
We have spoken to the Chief Surveyor at Gisborne on the
telephone, and he tells us that the Survey was completed
BOMEe years ago. However,khehe feels that the request
to forward area schedules and photostats should come from
the Court, so we should be greatly obliged if you would
write to the Chief Surveyor accordingly at your earliest
convenience and let us know when you have done so.

Yours faithfully,

BUNKALL, CLAY AND PATTERSON
AN aneladn Lol 2 5

P
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Waiotehl Corres.
HPM:CP

30 April 1962

Chief Surveyor,

Lands & Survey Department,
P.0. Box 589,

GISBORKE,

Lot 3%9 = Parish of VWaiotahi,

1. I em mdvieed by Messrs Bunkall, Clay & Patterson that

5 rosdway lald off aver Allotments 425, 335, 336, 337, 339,
341 end 342 Parish of Waiotahi, has been surveyed. If ao,
would you please send me Proclamation photostata and area
schedules so that we can move to have tho roesd gazetted as a
public road,

IL%@?;. Martin)

Deputy Registrar

Messrs Bunkall, Clay & Patterson,
Berristers & Solicltors,

P.0. Box 21,

OPOTIKI,.

Dear Sirs,

Copy referred for your information,

Yours feithfully,

(HoPe Martin)
Deputy Registrar
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I GISBORNE,

3 May 1962.

The Registrar,

Waiariki District Masori Land Court,
Private Bag,

ROTORUA.

Allotment 339 - Parish of Walotehi, & -Land-to be-taken -
for Road in Blocks VII & XI Whakatane S.D.;_ Block V
Opotiki Survey District. 5.0. L95LL.

I refer to your Waiotahi Correspondence dated 30 April 1962,

The land to be taken for road as shown on S.0. u95uL starts at the
State Highway in the vicinity of Kutarere, and goes along the coast to
the Ohiwa Harbour, tlrough numerous Allotments, finishing at Allotment
336, It is formed throughout ite whole length.

The necessary documents (i.e. black line tracing, 3 coloured prints
and Area Schedules) were forwarded to the Opotiki County on 2.12.57 (my
ref. 9/424) to enable them to take action to have the road gazetted ae a
public read. However, they have not done Bo.

If you proceeded to proclaim the road through Allotments 125, 335,
336, 339 and 342 (341 is not affected), it would result in having a
portion of the road legalised, while the balance of the road back to
the State Highway would remain unlegalised.

This does not appear satisfactory, and it would be prefersble for
the County to legalise the whole road. However, the certified plans
and area schedules that were sent to them in 1957 would new be out of
date, and would require revision and recertification. This work would
be done by this Department at the request of the County, and at their cost.

However, if you wish, I will supply the proclamation tracing, coloured
prints and area schedules, all certified correct, at your cost, if you pre-
Tfer to proceed independently of the County. Please confirm.

A copy of this letter has been sent to the Opotiki County and to
liessrs. Bunkall, Clay and Patterson.

L) Ly t? 2o ., filewae
) arataf / Y22 H.T.M. Allison,
Chi I'VEYRD «
Per; > o
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Waiotahl Corres.

HPM:GP
9 Mey 1962
Chief Burveyor,
Lands & Burvey Department,
P,0. Box 589,
GISBORNE,
lotment Parish of Waiotahl Etc

our e b & 20,

1e Thank you for your memorsndum of the 3 May.

2, I wrote to you on the 13 April becsuse I was asked
to do so by Mesers Bunkall, Clay & Patterson, whom I
presumed were acting for the Counecil.

3 8ince you have sent a copy of your memorandum to the
County end to the solleitors, I do not intend to take any
further action until I hear further from them,

(HsP. Martin)
Deputy Reglstrar



